The amount of available funding, for future grant rounds 
may vary. The cumulative total of actual awards depends upon the number of applications received, their eligibility 
and the funding allocation available for this Grant program. 

An applicant may receive a Grant of up to twelve thousand five hundred dollars ($12,500) for Municipal Energy 
Technical Assistance, except for the zero energy and zero ready assessments, and microgrid evaluations, where the 
maximum allowable Grant amount is five thousand dollars ($5,000). Zero energy and zero-ready integrated design 
services are eligible for the maximum Grant in the amount of twelve thousand five hundred dollars ($12,500). 

AWABD 
Funding will be provided by the Department of Energy Resources (DOER). The budget for this grant program 
is two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000). The budget may be increased or decreased at the sole 
discretion of the DOER 

ELIGIBILITY 

The DOER Green Communities Division is making available, Municipal Energy Technical Assistance (META) 
Grants to ALL 351 Massachusetts municipalities, regardless of Green Community designation status, IN